

BID TABULATION

**Lexington - 2019 Street Resurfacing Program**

Job Number: 203000-00196

Bids Received: Thursday, April 25, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$234,000.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Kokosing Construction Company  
606 North Main Street  
Mansfield, Ohio 44902

Shelly and Sands, Inc.  
1300 W 4th Street  
Mansfield, Ohio 44906

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<b><u>BASE BID</u></b>									
1	253	Pavement Repair	324	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$16,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,960.00	\$45.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1")	14,465	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$21,697.50	\$2.50	\$36,162.50	\$2.00
3	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2,025	GAL.	\$3.00	\$6,075.00	\$2.75	\$5,568.75	\$2.88
4	448	Asphalt Concrete Surfaace Course, Type 1 (448) PG64-22, Modified	502	S.Y.	\$195.00	\$97,890.00	\$190.00	\$95,380.00	\$192.50
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22, Modified	301	S.Y.	\$195.00	\$58,695.00	\$170.00	\$51,170.00	\$182.50
6	603	Manhole/Valve Adjusted to Grade	12	EACH	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$475.00
7	642	Center Line, Type 1 (Double Solid)	0.64	MILES	\$2,350.00	\$1,504.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,504.00	\$2,350.00
8	642	Crosswalk Line, Type 1	120	FT.	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.50
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,560.00	\$15,560.00	\$14,280.00
10	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,212.50

CORRECTED BID PRICE

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$226,506.50

\$231,525.25

(Subject to Correction)

BID BOND

YES

YES